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65W PWM Output LED Driver IDLV-65 ser ies

���������
����������/#4:4B:89:B;:9,�2

)����	����
�	���

1 
�

'���0

A

)����	�� *���

�������0

�������0

4�	��#��	��	���/,@#,��������#,�����2

4�	��#��	��	�������6�7	�	�� �������
��

� � ����

IS 15885(Part 2/Sec13)

R-41027766

THOMAS SAMUEL THOMAS SAMUEL

(for IDLV-65-12,24,48 only)

User’s Manual
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IDLV-65 ser ies65W PWM Output LED Driver

DIMMING OPERATION

※ 2 in 1 dimming function

◎ Applying additive 0 ~ 10VDC

◎ Applying additive 10V PWM signal (frequency range 300Hz~3KHz):
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Additive PWM signal
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Dimming input: Additive voltage

Duty cycle of additive 10V PWM signal dimming input
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※ Dimming principle for PWM style output

�Dimming is achieved by varying the duty cycle of the output current.
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Note : 1. Min. duty cycle of output current is about 8% and the output current is not defined when 0%< out<8%.I

2. The duty cycle of output current could drop down to 0% when dimming input is about 0Vdc or 10V PWM signal with 0% duty cycle.
3. To ensure the dimming effect, total power must be over 45W at 100% duty cycle.

ON

OFF

TON

T

Output DC current

Io=0A

Output PWM frequency : 1KHz( 20%)±

Duty cycle(%) = ×100%
TON

T
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IDLV-65 ser ies65W PWM Output LED Driver

P
F

LOAD

OUTPUT LOAD vs TEMPERATURE

STATIC CHARACTERISTIC

TOTAL HARMONIC DISTORTION (THD)

POWER FACTOR (PF) CHARACTERISTIC

※De-rating is needed under low input voltage.

EFFICIENCY vs LOAD

IDLV-65 series possess superior working efficiency that up to 90% can

be reached in field applications.

※ 60V Model,Tcase at 75℃ ※ 60V Model,Tcase at 75℃
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※ Tcase at 75℃
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fosc :  70-150KHz
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DIM+
DIM-

Vo+

AUX+(for A-Type)

Vo-

AUX-(for A-Type)

Case No.IDLC-65A Unit:mm

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION

※ Blank-Type

Terminal Pin No. Assignment(TB1)

Pin No.

1

2

Assignment

ACL

ACL

Terminal Pin No. Assignment(TB2)

Pin No.

1

2

3

Assignment

DIM+

DIM-

Vo+3

4

ACN

ACN

30

3
0

325

130

6.5

6.
5

6.5

6.
5

75

4 Vo-

� : Max. Case Temperature

tc

tc

2
1

4

3

2
1

4

3 TB2

TB1

NOTE: Please use wires with a cross section of 0.75~1.5mm for TB1
2

and wires with a cross section of 0.5~1.5mm for TB2.
2
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IDLV-65 ser ies65W PWM Output LED Driver

INSTALLATION MANUAL

※ A-Type

Terminal Pin No. Assignment(TB1)

Pin No.

1

2

Assignment

ACL

ACL

Terminal Pin No. Assignment(TB2)

Pin No. Pin No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

Assignment Assignment
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DIM-

Vo+
3

4

ACN

ACN

30

3
0
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130

6.5

6.
5

6.5

6.
5

75

� : Max. Case Temperature

tc

tc

2
1

TB2

TB1

4

3

2
1

4

3

6

5

Please refer to : http://www.meanwell.com/manual.html

NOTE: Please use wires with a cross section of 0.75~1.5mm for TB1
2

and wires with a cross section of 0.5~1.5mm for TB2.
2




